WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF MEDICINE
Board Meeting Minutes
November 6, 2023

The West Virginia Board of Medicine met at 9:00 am on Monday, November 6, 2023
at the Board Office.

The following Board members attended the meeting:

Ashish P. Sheth, MD, President, Executive/Management Committee
Chair and Personnel Committee Chair

Jonathan P. Lilly, MD, Vice President

Douglas S. Dockery, DPM

Kiran S. Devaraj, MD

Radhakrishna U. Kukkillaya, MD

David A. Mullins, MD, Complaint Committee Chair

Kiran R. Patel, MD, FACOG, Licensure Committee Chair
Victoria L. Takubo, PA-C, Physician Assistant Committee Chair
Christopher J. Tipton, PA-C

Russell O. Wooton

The following Board members did not attend the meeting:

Kishore K. Challa, MD, FACC

Matthew Q. Christiansen, MD, MPH, Secretary
Reverend Janet M. Harman

Angela A. Mayfield

Mustafa Rahim, MD, Legislative Committee Chair

The following staff members attended the meeting:

Mark A. Spangler

Jamie S. Alley, Esq.

Greg S. Foster, Esq.

Jamie C. Frame

Amal N. Khan

Leslie A. Thornton, CMBI

With a quorum of members present, Dr. Sheth called the meeting to order, and gﬁ]ﬁ;;()

attendance was documented by Ms. Frame.

In order to minimize interruptions, Dr. Sheth asked all members to silence his/her =~ ANNOUNCEMENTS

cell phones.



Dr. Sheth welcomed and introduced Amal Khan. Ms. Khan joined the Board in
September; she serves as the licensure analyst for providers whose last names begin with

the letters H through O.

Dr. Sheth congratulated Mr. Spangler, who recently became a Certified Medical

Board Executive via the Administrators in Medicine certification process.

Dr. Sheth announced that Ms. Thornton and Patrick A. Muncie will recertify as
Medical Board Investigators in February 2024.

Prior to today’s meeting, the draft September 11, 2023 meeting minutes were made
available for members to review. Dr. Dockery moved that the September 11, 2023 meeting
minutes be approved as presented. Mr. Tipton seconded the motion, and the motion carried

without opposition.

Mr. Spangler thanked board and staff members for their commitment and

engagement during the weekend committee meetings.

Mr. Spangler reported that on November 2, 2023 the following board and staff
members attended the 2023 Annual Licensing Board Seminar:

Douglas S. Dockery, DPM
Radhakrishna U. Kukkillaya, MD
Christopher J. Tipton, PA-C
Russell O. Wooton

Mark A. Spangler

Jamie S. Alley, Esq.

Evelyn R. Bush

Greg S. Foster, Esq.

Jamie C. Frame
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Mr. Spangler announced that the next Licensing Board Seminar will be held on
November 7, 2024. Additionally, he reminded members that each member is required to

attend the seminar once during each term of appointment.

Dr. Kukkillaya joined the meeting at this time.

Mr. Spangler reported that he will be attending the Interstate Medical Licensure
Compact Commission meeting next week in Denver, Colorado. Additionally, Mr. Spangler
reported that he and Dr. Lilly will attend the 2024 Federation of State Medical Boards
Symposium on Artificial Intelligence in Health Care and Medical Regulation on January

17, 2024 in Washington, DC.

Dr. Sheth reported that the Executive/Management Committee met yesterday,
November 5, 2023, at which time the Committee reviewed the fiscal reports and purchasing
card transactions for the months of August and September 2023. The Board continues to

remain in a good financial position.

Dr. Sheth reported that the Agreement between the Board of Medicine and the West
Virginia Medical Professionals Health Program (WVMPHP) is scheduled to terminate on
January 1, 2024. Prior to today’s meeting, a copy of a proposed Agreement, which mirrors
the current Agreement, was made available for members to review. The Committee
recommended that the Board enter into the proposed Agreement with the WVMPHP for
the period beginning January 1, 2024. The motion of the Committee was given by Dr.

Sheth, and the motion carried without opposition.

Dr. Sheth reported that in September 2023, the Interstate Medical Licensure
Compact Commission published the New License Volume Data Report, which contains
statistical information related to Interstate Medical Licensure Compact (IMLC) licensure
for 2019 through 2022. Prior to today’s meeting, a copy of the Report was available for

members to review. Licensure via the IMLC pathway continues to increase in West
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Virginia and across member states. In 2022, the Board of Medicine issued 1,084 licenses,
of which 453 licenses were issued via the IMLC pathway. Nationally, in 2022, 31% of

initial licenses were issued via the IMLC pathway.

Dr. Sheth reported that the Committee received information concerning efforts to
create interstate licensure compacts for podiatric physicians and physician assistants. The
Interstate Podiatric Medical Licensure Compact is in the planning stages. The Physician
Assistant Compact is available for legislative action. To date, two states have passed

legislation enacting the Physician Assistant Compact.

Dr. Sheth reported that Board staff continue to work with credential holders to
ensure that all providers have an opportunity to provide updated contact information in
advance of the Board’s implementation of the new roster requirement that was discussed

at the September 2023 meeting.

Dr. Sheth reported that Board staff continue to work with the Director of
Information Services for the West Virginia Office of Technology regarding technology
updates to the board room and the conference room. The Board must obtain three verbal

quotes prior to moving forward with the updates.

Dr. Sheth reported that it is anticipated that the database and website will be placed

out to bid in the near future.

Dr. Sheth reported that in September 2023, Board staff who are eligible, and who
elected to participate in the Board’s telework pilot project, began working from home one

day per week. Thus far, the project is going well.

Dr. Sheth reported that the matter of JH, Petitioner, v. West Virginia Board of
Medicine, Respondent, remains pending before the United State Supreme Court. The West

Virginia Attorney General’s Office is representing the Board in this matter.



Dr. Sheth reported that in addition to hiring Ms. Khan, the Board has had one
additional staffing change since the September meeting. In September, Samantha N.
Gutierrez, who previously served as the Board’s licensure analyst for providers whose last
name begins with the letters H through O, applied for and accepted the position of Interstate
Medical Licensure Compact Licensure Analyst and Special Projects Coordinator. Ms.

Gutierrez is excelling in her new position.

The Committee recommended that the Board accept and ratify the
Executive/Management Committee Report. The motion of the Committee was given by

Dr. Sheth, and the motion carried without opposition.

Mr. Foster reported that a hearing convened in May 2023. The Board is awaiting

the Hearing Examiner’s recommended decision in this matter.

Mr. Foster reported that there is a hearing scheduled to convene on December 13,

2023.

Mr. Foster reported that on March 14, 2022 the Board issued a Final Decision and
Order in the matter of West Virginia Board of Medicine, Petitioner, v. Mark Samaan, MD,
Respondent, Complaint No. 18-175-M. The Respondent filed an appeal in Kanawha
County Circuit Court which was dismissed on procedural grounds. He later filed an appeal
in Kanawha County Intermediate Court. The Kanawha County Intermediate Court has
remanded the case back to Kanawha County Circuit Court for a decision on the merits of
the appeal. The Board’s brief in this matter is due later this month. The Board’s Final

Decision and Order in this matter remains in effect.

Ms. Takubo reported that the Physician Assistant Committee met on Saturday,
November 4, 2023, at which time one applicant appeared before the Committee to discuss
his application. The Committee recommended that the following applicant be approved for

physician assistant licensure:
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| Reid Joseph Van Bussum, PA \

The motion of the Committee was given by Ms. Takubo, and the motion carried without

opposition.

Ms. Takubo asked Board members to review the list of physician assistants up for
action, and to advise of any conflicts. No conflicts were declared. The Committee
recommended that each of the following seventeen applicants be approved for initial

physician assistant licensure:

Gary Atherholt, Jr., PA |
Brittany Elizabeth Banks, PA _'
Jessica Ann Becker, PA '
Steven Ryan Cantrell, PA
Alexandra Nicole Coen, PA
Riley Ann Drusbasky, PA
Morgan Elizabeth Edwards, PA
Carleen Anne Garret, PA
Haley Nicole Lyons, PA
Grace Elizabeth Mills, PA
Caroline Martin Moreno, PA
Taylor Alexandra Perry, PA
Madalynn Marie Raynor, PA
Alla Shabtai, PA B
| Madeleine Brooke Templeton, PA
Sydney Dawn Weaver, PA
Romario Yousif, PA

The motion of the Committee was given by Ms. Takubo, and the motion carried without

opposition.

Ms. Takubo reported that in September and October 2023 Board staff:

Activated the following number of practice notifications:

Month Licensees Interstate Telehealth
Registrations
September o 38 0
October | 27 ) 0 N




Processed a reinstatement application for the following practitioner:

Name License Number Date Issued \
| Michelle Marie Bez, PA 1516 9/14/2023
Processed reactivation applications for the following two practitioners:
~ Name = License Number Date Issued
Yvonne Marie Stewart, PA 1870 10/18/2023
Christina Marie Saggio, PA 1723 10/31/2023

Processed interstate telehealth registration applications for the following four practitioners:

| Name Registration Number Date Issued

| Travis Joseph Deptola, PA ITRPA-1026 ~9/20/2023
Bailey Rae Wells, PA 1 ITRPA-1027 | 9/20/2023
Sandra Mary Warren, PA ITRPA-1028 10/03/2023
Zachary Jay Liebman, PA ITRPA-1029 .l 10/18/2023

The Committee recommended that the Board accept and ratify the Physician

Assistant Committee Report. The motion of the Committee was given by Ms. Takubo, and

the motion carried without opposition.

In the absence of Dr. Patel, Ms. Takubo chaired the Licensure Committee on LICENSURE

COMMITTEE

Saturday, November 4, 2023, and provided today’s report. Ms. Takubo reported that the ~REPORT

following two applicants appeared before the Committee to discuss their licensure

applications. The Committee recommended that the following applicant be approved for

licensure:
Name Application Type Special |
Terms/Conditions
Mary Jane Haynes, MD Reactivation of Licensure None

The motion of the Committee was given by Ms. Takubo, and the motion carried without

opposition.



The Committee elected to maintain the following application on hold pending

additional information:

Name Application Type Special
Terms/Conditions
Samuel Mwadkon Jama, MD Initial Licensure None

Ms. Takubo reported that the Committee reviewed and discussed eight medical
licensure applications. The Committee recommended that the following six applicants be

approved for medical licensure:

Name Application Type Special
Terms/Conditions

James Lawrence Fernau, MD Reactivation of Licensure | None
Amanda Lauren Humphries, MD Initial Licensure i None
Steven Mark Kushel, MD Initial Licensure None |
Richard Edward Redlinger, Jr., MD Initial Licensure None
Richard Andrew Ross, DPM Reinstatement of Licensure None
John William Summerville, MD ; Initial Licensure None

The motion of the Committee was given by Ms. Takubo, and the motion carried without

opposition.

The Committee recommended that the Board accept the following applicant’s

request to withdraw his licensure application:

Name Application Type
Alan Franklin Knull, MD Initial Licensure

The motion of the Committee was given by Ms. Takubo, and the motion carried without

opposition.



The Committee elected to request that the following applicant appear before the

Committee at a subsequent meeting to discuss her application:

Name Application Type

Charlotte Rosalind Spear, MD Initial Licensure

Ms. Takubo asked Board members to review the lists of physician applicants up for

action and to advise of any conflicts. No conflicts were declared.

A list of the eighty-two applicants for initial medical licensure is attached to these
minutes as Attachment 1 and is incorporated herein by reference. The Committee
recommended that the Board approve the eighty-two applicants identified on the list for
initial medical licensure. The motion of the Committee was given by Ms. Takubo, and the

motion carried without opposition.

A list of the two applicants for administrative medicine licensure is attached to these
minutes as Attachment 2 and is incorporated herein by reference. The Committee
recommended that the Board approve the two applicants identified on the list for
administrative medicine licensure. The motion of the Committee was given by Ms. Takuob,

and the motion carried without opposition.

Ms. Takubo reported that the Committee received an update from Board staff

regarding the following licensure activity in September and October 2023:

Interstate Medical Licensure Compact Expedited Licenses Issued

Interstate Medical Licensure Compact Letters of Qualification Issued

Interstate Telehealth Registrations Issued

Educational Permits Issued

Reciprocal Educational Permits Issued

Reinstatement of Medical Licensure

Reactivation of Medical Licensure

Change in Status of Medical Licensure (from inactive status to active status)_




Prior to today’s meeting, a copy of the reports reflecting the above licensure actions were

made available for members to review. A copy of the reports are attached to these minutes

as Attachment 3 and are incorporated herein by reference.

The Committee recommended that the Board accept and ratify the Licensure

Committee Report. The motion of the Committee was given by Ms. Takubo, and the

motion carried without opposition.

Dr. Mullins reported that the Complaint Committee met yesterday, November 5,
2023. Dr. Mullins reported that having found no basis to proceed, the Committee elected

to close the following thirteen complaints without further action or disciplinary process:

Complaint
Number

Respondent’s Name

22-120-W

John Watson Cochran, MD

23-64-W

| Douglas Pual Brooks, Md

23-45-K

| Marc Lance Costa, MD

23-78-W

Simha Vivek Jagadeesh, MD

23-69-W

Casandra Arevalo Marcano, MD

22-84-W

Kirk Nielsen O’Donnell, MD

23-104-W

Daniel Sﬁa—ts, MD

23-42-W

Nathan Elliot Dockery, MD |

23-60-S

Swapna Gayam, MD

23-63-S

Suzane Holroyd, MD

23-89-B

Sandra K. May, PA

23-94-M
23-52-S

John Jeffrey McElroy, MD

| Kolawale Adedeji Oshiyoye, MD
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Dr. Mullins reported that the Complaint Committee elected to initiate the following

four complaints:

Complaint Number

23-112-W ' 23-113-W

23-114-W 23-115-W

Dr. Mullins reported that the Committee elected to withdrawal the following

complaint which was previously initiated:

Complaint Number

23-100-W

Dr. Mullins requested that the Board authorize the Complaint Committee to offer

sixteen Consent Orders and/or Amended Consent Orders in ongoing Complaint Committee

matters. The motion of the Committee was given by Dr. Mullins, and the motion carried

without opposition.

Dr. Mullins reported that the following Consent Orders, previously authorized by the

Board, were entered between September 11, 2023 and November 5, 2023:

Licensee Name and Complaint
Number

Order Entry Date

Summary and Terms

Rodney Harry Cowans, MD
Complaint No. 23-74-W

October 5, 2023

Dr. Cowans was fined
$500.00 for failing to
complete a Board approved
CME course on drug
diversion training and best
practice prescribing of
controlled substances training.

Akhtar Sultan Khan, MD
Complaint No. 23-80-W

October 5, 2023

Dr. Khan was fined $500.00
for failing to complete a
Board approved CME course
on drug diversion training and
best practice prescribing of
controlled substances training.

11




Kevin Albert Driver, MD
Complaint No. 23-22-W

October 20, 2023

Dr. Driver was publicly
reprimanded for his
unprofessional conduct and
placed on probation for a
minimum period of one year
with certain terms and
conditions.

Dibbendu Mahanayak, MD
Complaint No. 22-78-W

September 11, 2023

Dr. Mahanayak was fined
$1,000.00 for failing to
complete a Board approved
CME course on drug
diversion training and best
practice prescribing of
controlled substances training
and for repeatedly failing to
respond to communications
from the Complaint
Committee.

Seyoum Daffo Bage, MD
Complaint No. 23-34-W

October 31, 2023

Dr. Bage was publicly
reprimanded for improperly
making hand-written
additions to a deceased
patient's medical chart after
being given notice of potential
litigation. He was further
assessed a $5000 fine and
required to complete CME on
medical recordkeeping.

All Consent Orders are available for review on the Board’s website.

The Committee recommended that the Board accept and ratify the Complaint

Committee Report. The motion of the Committee was given by Dr. Mullins, and the motion

carried without opposition.

12



There being no further business to consider, Ms. Takubo moved that the meeting ADJOURNMENT

adjourn. Dr. Kukkillaya seconded the motion, and the motion carried without opposition.

Qmﬂmm 7

Ashish P. Sheth, MD Matthew Q. Christiansen, MD, MPH
President Secretary
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23

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

West Virginia Board of Medicine

MD Applicants for Consideration of Licensure

First Name
Rami
Derrick
Ebony
Khaled
Jojo
Alexandra
May
Wadih
Anna
Karin
Roshan
Thomas
Dolly
Brandon
David
Luka
Marco
Lacey
Sembua
Brian
Yaoxian
Parshaw
Edna
Jeffrey
Leonard
Natalya
Kelly

M.
Michael
Jacob
Sumair
Taichi
David
Meghan
Makram
lsmail
Nidhi
Frida
Israel
Alexandra
Perry
Joseph
Hicks
Anthony
Chrissy
Rajil
James

November 6, 2023

Middie Name
Faraj

Opoku
Michelle

Joseph
Louise

Leigh
Diane

Bret

Albert

J.

Andrew
Aleksandar
Guglielmo
Dawn
Samuel
Jefferson

Jonathan
Ekua
Thomas
Hamilton Tan
Ruben

Lynn

Lee

Andrew
Moinuddin

Hyunsuk
Taylor

Mustapha

Kae
Yikai
Eric
Corey
Leary

Bipin
Lee

Page 1 of 2

Last Name
Abraham
Acheampong
Allison
Almoselli
Alunilkummannil
Argiroff
Azar
Baajour
Benvenuto
Berg
Bisural
Bolton
Boughaba
Bryce

Buck
Bugarski
Cavagna
Chambers
Danieli
Dawson
Ding

Dorriz
Ekuban-Gordon
Ferrier

Go
Grigoryan
Grogan
Haselkorn
Henrickson
Hesson
Husain
Imamura
Jho

Jones
Jurdi
Kalokoh
Kapoor
Kassim
Landa-Mazari
Lawler

Lee
Malone
Manson
Mark
Mathew
Mehta
Moeller

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

Attachment 1



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

West Virginia Board of Medicine

MD Applicants for Consideration of Licensure

First Name
Sameh
Ashley
Latoya
Bansari
Ksenia
Raunain
Yasir
Richard
David
Raymond
Kumar
Alberto
Yasar
Hari

Paul
Babar
Rohan
Timothy
Woidecherkos
Clayton
Leslee Ann
Faroug
Rebecca
Ignasia
Tamour
lan

Ingrid
Laura
Eric
David
Michael
Misty
Suzanne
Wissam
Wubnew

November 6, 2023

Middle Name
Mokhtar Abdelaziz

Christal
Sergeevna

Rafique
Alfred Scott
Alexander
Thomas

Cunanan

Prasad
David

Roddy

Abebe

Allen

Moani

Yassin Mohmd

Khan
Daniel
Irene
Rose
Eugene
Barrett
Bruce
Lee

Sabri
Eshetu

Page 2 of 2

Last Name
Nassar
Neal
Nottage-Murphy
Patel

Pillai
Rahman
Rajwana
Reid
Roberts
Ross
Sambhav

San Juan Jr.

Sattar
Sayana
Seiferth
Shaikh
Sharma
Shaver
Shibeshi

Smith Jr.

Stevenson
Suliman
Sutphen
Tanone
Tareen
Thistlethwaite
Vaughan
Voges
Ward
Weintraub
Wohlfeiler
Wray
Yang
Zaeeter
Zewdie

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
mMD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD



West Virginia Board of Medicine

MD Applicants in Consideration of Administrative Licensure
November 6, 2023

First Name Middle Name Last Name
1 Brendan Jeremy Bligh MD
2 Lakshmi Kakivaya Reddy MD

Attachment 2
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

License
Number
33056
33059
33042
32925
33041
33040
32924
32917
32922
32926
33043
32923
33044
32916
33039
33048
33045
33053
33057
33051
33046
33049
33060
33047
33055
33052
32919
33054
32920
32918
33061
33050
32927
33058

West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctors
IMLC Expedited Licenses

September 2023
First Name Middle Name Last Name
Rana Nauman Ahmad
Nour Almardini
Glenn K. Banegura
Christele Behalal-Bock
Marilyn Jane Borst
Jesse Lee Costales
Adam Thomas Crawford
Samuel K. Dawn
Anuj Dhir
Barry Shelton Dicicco
Margaret Anne Eagan
Gina Francois
Christopher Shaw Gouner
John L. Haughom
Nathan Ross Hewlett
Grace Elizabeth Hunter
loannis Karampelas
Michelle Marie Keeley
Benjamin R. Knepper
Mikhail Kogan
Maria Carmela La Via
Jonathan Daniel Lewis
Glen Joseph McCracken
Genesis Millan Serrano
Jamil S. Muasher
Pascal Bobga Ngongmon
Phuc T. Nguyen
Leslie R. Pickens
Sunil Rathore
Scott Kevin Ross
Andrew Douglas Schatzki
Jessica Carolyn Schlicher
Michelle Cowden Sharpe
Rachel Audrey Shields

Date Issued

9/19/2023
9/29/2023
9/12/2023
9/8/2023
9/12/2023
9/12/2023
9/8/2023
9/1/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/12/2023
9/8/2023
9/12/2023
9/1/2023
9/12/2023
9/156/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/19/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/29/2023
9/156/2023
9/19/2023
9/15/2023
9/6/2023
9/19/2023
9/8/2023
9/1/2023
9/29/2023
9/15/2023
9/8/2023
9/29/2023

Attachment 3
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License
Number
31742
31656
28167
32068
26285
25807
29169
27745

West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctors

IMLC Letters of Qualification

First Name

Colleen
Shakir
Ronald
Steven
Dominika
Sudhakar
Stell
Brian

September 2023

Middle Name
Jayne

Ahmed Mohammed
Jay

Anthony

Babu
Patadji
James

Last Name
Beatty
Hussein
Innerfield
Kagan
L.ozowska
Mannam
Santiago
Schleter

Date Issued
9/11/2023
9/1/2023
9/22/2023
9/7/2023
9/12/2023
9/7/2023
9/15/2023
9/7/2023
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West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctors

Interstate Telehealth Registrations

Registration
Number
1182

1179

1180

1181

September 2023
First Name Middle Name
Neil Ward
Hitnebagilu Lakkegowda
Paul Damien
Vinaya Kumar

Last Name
Crowe
Krupadev
Lyons
Reddy

Date Issued
9/21/2023
9/14/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023



West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctor
Educational Permits
September 2023

Permit Number First Name Middle Name Last Name Date Issued
1 1647 Ghada Faik Naji 9/15/2023



1
2

Permit
Number
44

45

West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctor
Reciprocal Educational Permits

September 2023
First Name Middle Name Last Name Date Issued
Abraham Renaldo Butler 9/18/2023
Hardik Ashokkumar Valand 9/25/2023



1
2

West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctor
Reinstatements of Licensure

September 2023
License
Number First Name Middle Name Last Name Status Date Issued
30155 Ali Ei-Mohandes Active 9/26/2023

10011 Beverly Jean Davis Yamour Active 9/13/2023



1
2

License
Number
17890
25947

West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctor
License Reactivations

September 2023
First Name Middle Name Last Name Status
David Weston Anderson Active

Maria Inggriani Nash Active

Date Issued
9/26/2023
9/14/2023



West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctor
No Practice Credentials Issued
September 2023

1. IMLC Redesignation of State of Principal License September 2023
2. Change of Licensure Status September 2023
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West Virginia Board of Medicine

Podiatric Physicians
No Practice Credentials Issued
September 2023

Interstate Telehealth Registration
Reinstatement of Licensure
Reactivation of Licensure

Change of Licensure Status to Active
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

License
Number
33077
33064
33072
33120
33081
33098
33116
33074
33073
33122
33108
33066
33114
33102
33092
33097
33112
33101
33091
33106
33067
33109
33065
33107
33069
33093
33117
33088
33085
33082
33076
33087
33099
33095
33113
33071
33070
33100
33063
33089
33083
33062
33115
33105
33096

West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctors
IMLC Expedited Licenses

First Name
Rifliwanu
Jehan
Mark
John
Natosha
Patricia
Richard
Melissa
Nadra
Sarah
Michael
Michael
Noreen
Annie
Dennis
Satyanarayana
Michael
Moris
Stephanie
Veronica
Steven
Mahmoud
Blake

Ron
Carrie
Jeffrey
Armenthry
Connie
Hemant
Hannah
Rida

Todd
Susan
Syed

Jon
Alexander
Bilal
Meenalochani
Alexis
Christian
Patrick
Prabhjot
Michael
Aja
Christopher

October 2023

Middle Name

Ramzi
DeWitt
Joseph
Diane
Ann
Eugene
R.

M.
Maria
William

Mairead
Wayne

Joseph
Beachay
Alexandra
Christina

Adeeb Ahmad

K.

R.
Franklin
Zshvetta
Jean

R.

Dylan
Elizabeth
Asif
Edward
James

Chika
Efosa
Chinedu
Singh
Thad
Elaine
M.G

Page 1 of 2

Last Name
Aliu

Barbat
Browning
Cangelosi
Canty-Johnson
Clancy
Cook
Coomes
Crawford
Daccarett
Donnino
Ednie
Flanagan
Garcia
Garver
Gedela
Gerwe
Girgis

Grail

Grail

Groke
Hamdan
Henchcliffe
Her

Hyde
Jones
Jones
Joylani
Kade

Kerr

Laeeq
Levine
Little-Jones
Masood
Mendelsohn
Minney
Mustafa
Narayanan
Nworah
Ogbebor
Ogusijiofor
Pannu
Pfannenstiel
Pollard
Puls

Date Issued

10/3/2023
10/2/2023
10/3/2023
10/30/2023
10/10/2023
10/20/2023
10/26/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/30/2023
10/24/2023
10/3/2023
10/24/2023
10/20/2023
10/16/2023
10/20/2023
10/24/2023
10/20/2023
10/10/2023
10/24/2023
10/3/2023
10/24/2023
10/2/2023
10/24/2023
10/3/2023
10/16/2023
10/30/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/3/2023
10/10/2023
10/20/2023
10/16/2023
10/24/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/20/2023
10/2/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/2/2023
10/26/2023
10/24/2023
10/16/2023



West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctors
IMLC Expedited Licenses
October 2023

License

Number First Name Middle Name Last Name Date Issued

46 33111 Joshua Peter Roland 10/24/2023
47 33080 Nabeel Saghir 10/3/2023
48 33075 Govind Jivanda Seth 10/3/2023
49 33068 Pradheep Jothi Shanker 10/3/2023
50 33094 Moaz Saleem Sial 10/16/2023
51 33104 Salman Siddiqui 10/24/2023
52 33103 Elizabeth Brooke Spencer 10/20/2023
53 33110 Mhd Omar Subei 10/24/2023
54 33118 Sheila Sudhakar 10/30/2023
55 33086 Christopher Edmond Swanson 10/10/2023
56 33090 Faisal Tai 10/10/2023
57 33079 Darwana Ratleff Todd 10/3/2023
58 33078 Alexander Ross Vogel 10/3/2023
59 33119 Patricia Pinaya Walters 10/30/2023
60 33121 David Robert Whittaker 10/30/2023
61 33084 Opal Burnetta Williams 10/10/2023
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West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctors
IMLC Letters of Qualification (LOQs)
October 2023

License
Number

First Name Middle Name Last Name Date Issued

1 32932 Hanim Kedir Apple 10/24/2023
2 32693 Nina Suzanne Cohen 10/30/2023
3 21183 Mahija Kottapalli 10/30/2023
4 32004 Pankaj Prasun 10/30/2023
5 23142 Jimmie Kirkland Anthony ~ Smith 10/30/2023
6 32163 Serena Louise Smith 10/26/2023
7

24295 Zhengyi Wang 10/30/2023



abhON -

West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctors
Interstate Telehealth Registrations

October 2023
Registration
Number First Name Middle Name Last Name Date Issued
1183 Michael Parker Ayers 10/3/2023
1185 Jenna Lacey Butner 10/18/2023
1184 Michael Joseph Gerwe 10/3/2023
1187 Armaghan-E-Rehman Mansoor 10/31/2023

1186 Jarrod Thomas Sheatsley 10/18/2023



West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctor
Educational Permits

October 2023
Permit Number First Name Middle Name Last Name Date Issued
1 1372 Joseph Michael Casper I 10/19/2023
2 1107 Daniel Taylor Crow 10/18/2023
3 1650 Elham Fawaz Othman 10/18/2023
4 1648 Patrick Joseph Silveira 10/1/2023



1
2

West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctor
Reinstatements of Licensure

October 2023
License Number First Name Middle Name Last Name Status
30204 Jonathan Ringo Active
31616 Leonardo Vando Sarkis Active

Date Issued
10/18/2023
10/18/2023



B WN -

West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctor
Reactivations of Licensure

October 2023

License

Number First Name Middlie Name Last Name Status Date Issued
28790 Percival Ofrecio Buenaventura Active 10/26/2023
21460 Anand Chockalingam Active 10/25/2023
29549 Manan Anantbhai Jhaveri Active 10/26/2023
30774 Michael Legasion Tekle Active 10/18/2023
27237 Nasser J. Moiduddin Active 10/31/2023



1
2

West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctor
Change of Licensure Status to Active

October 2023
License
Number First Name Middle Name Last Name Date Issued
19907 Paul Antony Alappat 10/13/2023

29510 Timothy Richard Yoost 10/16/2023



West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctor
No Practice Credentials Issued
October 2023

1. IMLC Redesignations of State of Principal Licensure
2. Reciprocal Educational Permits



POON=

West Virginia Board of Medicine

Podiatric Physicians
No Practice Credentials Issued
October 2023

Interstate Telehealth Registration
Reinstatement of Licensure
Reactivation of Licensure

Change of Licensure Status to Active



West Virginia Board of Medicine

Medical Doctors
IMLC Expedited Licenses

October 2023
License
Number First Name Middle Name Last Name Date Issued
1 33077 Riliwanu Aliu 10/3/2023
2 33064 Jehan Ramzi Barbat 10/2/2023
3 33072 Mark DeWitt Browning 10/3/2023
4 33120 John Joseph Cangelosi 10/30/2023
5 33081 Natosha Diane Canty-Johnson 10/10/2023
6 33098 Patricia Ann Clancy 10/20/2023
7 33116 Richard Eugene Cook 10/26/2023
8 33074 Melissa R. Coomes 10/3/2023
9 33073 Nadra M. Crawford 10/3/2023
10 33122 Sarah Maria Daccarett 10/30/2023
11 33108 Michael William Donnino 10/24/2023
12 33066 Michael Ednie 10/3/2023
13 33114 Noreen Mairead Flanagan 10/24/2023
14 33102 Annie Garcia 10/20/2023
15 33092 Dennis Wayne Garver 10/16/2023
16 33097 Satyanarayana Gedela 10/20/2023
17 33112 Michael Joseph Gerwe 10/24/2023
18 33101 Moris Beachay Girgis 10/20/2023
19 33091 Stephanie Alexandra Grail 10/10/2023
20 33106 Veronica Christina Grail 10/24/2023
21 33067 Steven Groke 10/3/2023
22 33109 Mahmoud Adeeb Ahmad Hamdan 10/24/2023
23 33065 Blake Henchcliffe 10/2/2023
24 33107 Ron K. Her 10/24/2023
25 33069 Carrie R. Hyde 10/3/2023
26 33093 Jeffrey Franklin Jones 10/16/2023
27 33117 Armenthry Zshvetta Jones 10/30/2023
28 33088 Connie Jean Joylani 10/10/2023
29 33085 Hemant R. Kade 10/10/2023
30 33082 Hannah Kerr 10/10/2023
31 33076 Rida Laeeq 10/3/2023
32 33087 Todd Dylan Levine 10/10/2023
33 33099 Susan Elizabeth Little-Jones 10/20/2023
34 33095 Syed Asif Masood 10/16/2023
35 33113 Jon Edward Mendelsohn 10/24/2023
36 33071 Alexander James Minney 10/3/2023
37 33070 Bilal Mustafa 10/3/2023
38 33100 Meenalochani Narayanan 10/20/2023
39 33063 Alexis Chika Nworah 10/2/2023
40 33089 Christian Efosa Ogbebor 10/10/2023
41 33083 Patrick Chinedu Oguejiofor 10/10/2023
42 33062 Prabhjot Singh Pannu 10/2/2023
43 33115 Michael Thad Pfannenstiel 10/26/2023
44 33105 Aja Elaine Pollard 10/24/2023
45 33096 Christopher M.G Puls 10/16/2023
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